worked in excess of an employee's regularly scheduled shift or in excess of forty-four @$ hours

in the same work week.

Employees working a twelve-hour shift schedule shall receive overtime when working in excess

of their regularly scheduled workday (twelve (12) hour shift) or one hundred seventy-one (171)

hours in a twenty-eight (28) day period and the forty (a0) hour FLSA threshold shall not apply.

For purposes of overtime computation, parties elect the Section 7(k) exemption provided in the

Fair Labor Standards Act.

Any deviation from a corrections deputy's regular and scheduled shift hours that extends a work

[...]

least ten (10) hours of time off between the ending time of that shift and the start time of the next

shift worked.

ARTICLE 12 - BMPLOYEE BENEFITS

l2.l Corrections Deputies' Holidays.

A. A Corrections Deputy who regularly works on holidays shall receive credit for one

hundred thirty-two (132) hours of floating holidays. Floating holidays are to be

used or lost within the same calendar year, except in cases where due to an

emergency as declared by the Sheriff, an employee is prevented from using

floating holiday hours and is unable to reschedule to fully use such hours prior to

[...]

Plan or the Teamsters Medical Benefits described in pertinent documents of the

Washington Teamster Trust, as specified below:

TEAMSTER TRUST ICAL B PI-AN

o Teamsters Medical PlanZ

o Washington Teamsters Dental Plan B

o Teamsters Vision Care Trust

The Employer currently contributes monthly one thousand four hundred eighty-

five dollars and sixty cents ($1,485.60) towards the above medical plans. This is

known as the Employer medical contribution cap. The first day of the month

following the date of ratification the monthly cap shall increase by fifty dollars

($50) to one thousand five hundred thirty-five dollars and sixty cents ($1,535.60).

In 2027 the monthly cap shall increase by fifty dollars ($50) to one thousand five

hundred eighty-five dollars and sixty cents ($1,585.60).

The County shall continue to pay monthly premium costs up to the stated cap(s)

plus fifty percent (50%) of stated medical benefit costs in excess of the cap(s).

The Employee is responsible for the other fifty percent (50%) in excess of the

cap(s), which shall be paid through payroll deduction.

[...]

If the costs of the above medical plans are less than the County's

contribution (cap), then that difference shall be applied and paid by the County

towards the sevenfy-five dollars ($75.00) HRA/VEBA contribution. The cuffent

cost of the bargaining unit elected medical package is one thousand six hundred

thirty-five dollars ($1,635.00). The difference between the Employer cap upon the

date of ratification (one thousand five hundred thirty-five dollars and sixty cents

($1,535.60)) and the bargaining-unit-elected medical benefit package (one

thousand six hundred thirty-five dollars ($1,635.00)) is ninety-nine dollars and

forty cents ($99.40). Of this ninety-nine dollar and forfy cent ($99.40) cost in

excess of the stated cap, the County is covering fifty percent (50%) or forty-nine

dollars and seventy cents ($49"70), with the Employee covering the remaining fifty